1
VRRM Cathode-to-Anode Voltage 600 V
IF(AV) Continuous  Forward Current 8 A
TC = 100°C
IFSM Single Pulse Forward  Current 60
IFRM Peak  Repetitive Forward Current 24
PD Maximum Power Dissipation 14 W
TC = 100°C

IR  SOUTHEAST  ASIA: 1 Kim Seng Promenade, Great World City West Tower,13-11, Singapore 237994. Tel: ++ 65 838 4630.
IR  TAIWAN: 16 Fl. Suite D.207, Sec. 2, Tun Haw South Road, Taipei, 10673, Taiwan. Tel: 886 2 2377 9936.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Hexfred Family
2 - Electron Irradiated
3 - Current  Rating (08  = 8A)
4 - D-PAK
5 - Voltage Rating (60 = 600V)
6 - Suffix
HF A 08 SD 60 S
S = D2PAK/ Dpak
TR = Tape & Reel
TRL = Tape & Reel Left
TRR = Tape & Reel Right
6
Marking Information
EXAMPLE:  THIS  IS  AN  HFA08SD60S
5K3A
9812
INTERNATIONAL
RECTIFIER   LOGO
PART   NUMBER
DATE   CODE (YYWW)
YY = YEAR
WW = WEEK
ASSEMBLY
LOT   CODE
2 (K)
1 (K) 3 (A)
HFA08SD60S